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HRES 752
Recognizing the tragic loss of life that occurred at the Cherry Mine in Cherry, Illinois, on its 100th anniversary
and the contributions to worker and mine safety that resulted from this and other disasters.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Labor and Employment
Introduced: Sep 17, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Workforce Protections.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Workforce Protections.  (Nov 16, 2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/752 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Halvorson, Deborah L. [D-IL-11] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: IL   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (29 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bean, Melissa L. [D-IL-8] D · IL Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Costello, Jerry F. [D-IL-12] D · IL Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-14] D · IL Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Hare, Phil [D-IL-17] D · IL Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Quigley, Mike [D-IL-5] D · IL Sep 17, 2009

Rep. Johnson, Timothy V. [R-IL-15] R · IL Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Miller, George [D-CA-7] D · CA Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Rahall, Nick J., II [D-WV-3] D · WV Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Schock, Aaron [R-IL-18] R · IL Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Shimkus, John [R-IL-19] R · IL Sep 22, 2009

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Woolsey, Lynn C. [D-CA-6] D · CA Sep 24, 2009

Rep. Bachus, Spencer [R-AL-6] R · AL Sep 25, 2009

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Sep 25, 2009

Rep. Payne, Donald M. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Sep 25, 2009

Rep. Berman, Howard L. [D-CA-28] D · CA Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Davis, Artur [D-AL-7] D · AL Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Kirk, Mark Steven [R-IL-10] R · IL Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Sep 29, 2009

Rep. McCarthy, Carolyn [D-NY-4] D · NY Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Minnick, Walter [D-ID-1] D · ID Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Charles A. [D-OH-6] D · OH Sep 29, 2009

Rep. Loebsack, David [D-IA-2] D · IA Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Oct 1, 2009

Rep. Tonko, Paul [D-NY-21] D · NY Oct 6, 2009

Rep. Platts, Todd Russell [R-PA-19] R · PA Oct 13, 2009

Rep. Braley, Bruce L. [D-IA-1] D · IA Oct 20, 2009

Rep. Biggert, Judy [R-IL-13] R · IL Nov 3, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Nov 16, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Labor and Employment

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Nov 4, 2009) 

Honors the 259 miners lost in the tragedy known as the Great Cherry Mine Disaster on its 100th anniversary.

Supports the important safety measures that were enacted as a resulted of this terrible incident and others around the

country like it.

Actions Timeline

Nov 16, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Workforce Protections.
Nov 4, 2009: Mr. Bishop (NY) moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended.
Nov 4, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H12331-12332)
Nov 4, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 752.
Nov 4, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended
Agreed to by voice vote.(text: CR H12331)
Nov 4, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution, as amended Agreed to by voice vote. (text:
CR H12331)
Nov 4, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Sep 17, 2009: Introduced in House
Sep 17, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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